MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=EIZXAIVUSGEAEZAY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LY2-3750-B1T

B R CONTENTS Page

Y. 17, E3] A Arm bed & it'S ACCESSONES #++ v rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrerrrieriinerinnerrinrranes 2
& i # (I) Sewing Mechanism (I «eresreerremmemmmmm e, 4
REB(LBSIUTEYHE  Sewing mechanism (I1) & lower feed mechanism  ««exeeeseeeeess 6
IEI % Y EF OB O # B Stitch length MEChanism = +«««xxrreerrerermmere 8
b OB Ok F it UM H  Upperfeed rock Shaft MEChanism «+-ssesereresersrssersssrsrssnnnnns 10
E B £ T X2 YU ¥  Upperfeedlifing rock shaft mechanism «-«««-«orrereeennnne 12
b1 Z 1 # Presser foot MECHANISIT =+« rrrrrrrrrrarrrarrirerierinsrieransransrnraes 14
£ 1] L % B Thread trimmINg MEChANISIM = ++x«++x s rrerrrsrrenrnrneaeenn 16
BYF IV ELVIRLREE Touch back & detector mechanism  ««««««esseeererrrrenn, 18
HeS ez e 1# Oil lubrication MECHANISIN ++++ e rrrrrrrrarrrranreraerraieriinerranenas 20
+ = E ACCESSOMIES  ++srsreeessrsreesssseseeaassseesasseesassssessesseeeaaseens 22

= 5| INAEX v rrrrrrmrresssanee s saate et 24

P-155B 202104







SUUESRI—FOREREE
SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

— IV FEOKIRICITEEFAB, XY DDA B,
Sewing machine parts Remarks:Alphabet(A B, - -X,Y,Z)should be taken at ¢ mark.
HIERSI
Sewing machine model
— B4 — fL#% — G
Model No. Specification Description

I\ I\ [

— % v v
(Standard Parts M A AN

H@E /AR
( Coﬁmon F’Ealrtl:él:| M 9

TER() ft#%(2) LRE2]
— Specification(1) “~ Specification(2) “~—Description
B/ NER
Common parts
SUUE&
— Sewing machine parts
i L3
Example LY Series
—LY2-3750 — {EHE —
Standard Arm side cover

| I
(2 ) IMIlG][7][5][A]l0o]|8]]|8]]0

Standard Parts
m (2) 3 (4) (5 (6) @) (8) 9
(%E'I‘%%ﬂﬁn ) MO IO S |3 ][T]|O0]|[3]|7
Common Parts |‘ |‘

W M5 BREIE PFRRT

— Screw size M6 “— Serial No. — Screw(Pan head screw)

F: —RBISOVTORERL T, ZOBSRNRNIERASHEREERLET Ko TRAICH=5E(E.
WEOHENTHLNL-H. BYOHELUNOBETHERASh TLSEENHYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts are registered firstly. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

— N—yhAaS5 THAICEKLT Information on use of the parts catalog

RS ITEXORIE. BRI—FTITEXTSN, £z, CONR—YITvIDEEES LRTEAREE T MAIL
P-1---202104)ET L MBS %, S HETTERATNITELNTY,

—EHBOBREONT. RBRDEOFELLICERICEIBEENHYFET DTS TR TS,

ZODIR—YHEOT L, 2021 F 4 BOT—RIZHEDVWTHERESN D TT,

BB RO —FHRAY. Ll TWAERRIE. BV LER A ELBEI— R REEHINTODED1E, fHEmEL
THBVLETOT a—FTITEXTEL,

FERERREOERFESEXFR. COETILEESOY IHMESZLOLTLET,

CE L RNR=YT VI DRHEABICE[AEDEAHYELL. BHMSETATIIEENTT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management
number and issued date of this parts catalog (e.g.P-1 202104 indicated at bottom right of the front cover) and
the machine model number.

-Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

*This parts catalog is based the as of April 2021.

*Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, please
specify the assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

- Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this
model number.

-Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




__ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES .




[A] A{&BEIfR
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. ZE #&H/I-H & RIER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B a4 Description Amt. Reaq.
B1T
Al MI0883080 I hbyrrerrerrrirraneann, Rubber plug 8.8« «xrreerrrmeeannniaa.. 4
A2 MI0573080 I hbyrrerrerreiranaan, Rubber plug @b5. Trrrrrerrrrmmneennnnnaann. 1
A3 MO1109004 4 5" #VF7° FURY = vvvvvsr Screw 11/64(40) X8« =+« nrrrenrrenrsennaeens 4
Ad MG75A0880 337 f4—T1:vvrrerenrrennnnn, Arm side cover—1 -«-rerrmrmramrnenranennnn 1
A5 MG75A0691 A" Rfpyh--vveremernennnan Gascket for arm side cover—1:-««ceeeeeenn. 1
A6 MO1910080 I Abyrrvrrvereerennennsn, Rubber plug @19-««rremeeerninannniaan. 4
A7 MO1109002 EFAY =+ rreeerernnnnnnnnn Screw 11/64(40)XT--vrrrrrrererennnnnnnnnns 1
A8 MG75A0180  AFFUFf-rrvrrrreerrennnnn, Thread guide (arm top) -««--=vererrmneeanns 1
A9 MG75A0572  WITEN fevverreennrrennnn, Coil Springererseeeeeremn e, 1
A10 MO0431060 b Yrererrmrmrnrenrnnarnn, Pineereresr et a s 1
Al B M91053020 OYAHTFYEIARY covvrennnnnn Soket set screw MAXG:---rerreorenerennennnnn 1
Al12 B MG70A1631 N A R R Digleorererrerernea e e aanaaaas 1
A13 B MG70A0841 P e L Indicating plate-----rrrevmmmmrrmreennaans 1
A4 MF20A0135 77 TP vvvvvvvemnenneans, 0il check Window:==rr-rrerrosennreansnnnnn 1
A15 B MIT1112004 77 FU4Y semreemnnnennnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X171 eeeeereeeennnnnnnnnnnn 8
A16 MG7O0A0600  FY7 N =+ v vvrermnnnnnnnn, TOP COVEF s+ rerrrmremaee i, 1
Al7 MG75A1691 BAEY e Gascket for top cover----«esreeeeeenanaan. 1
A18 MO2200080  Yr--xrrrrrrramar e Rubber plug @22--«-reeereenneaninnan.. 2
A19 MO2900080 Y- --rrrrerrrrmarr e Rubber plug @29--«-reeermeenneaninnann. 1
A20 MO2601080 Y- --rrrrerrrmmnrrennnnn, Rubber plug @26--«--vrrreeeeaeennnnnnn. 1
A21 MG75A0291 ¥ 394 #9)FA0tyhh------ -+ Upper feed lifting regulator cam---------- 1
A22 MFO3A0584  FUE VAN —vvvvvnneeneas, Thread take—up COVEr--«---rrreeeenneanean. 1
A23 M91108001 PARY e Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5rrrerrrrrerrnnnnnn 1
A24 MO2701080 Y- --rrrrerrrmmmrrennnnn, Rubber plug @27--c-reeerneeenneennnnann. 1
A25 MI0T106053 N A i fevrrrrenrrennnnn, Spring washer Gr---«rerreeeeermniannniaan. 3
A26 MF10A0T51  HHT- v rvveerrernnnnnnnn, Y R P TPE P PP 3
A27 MIT101046  YIFYP-rrrrrremmmnnnn Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40) -«----- 1
A28 MF36A0245  IUA{N freerrrennnrennnnn, Pre—tension spring----«rrereeeeerennaaanns 1
A29 MF10A1555  FAOUH Jrevernmrmnnennnnn Tension discs for pre-tension=-=-+-ervev-- 2
A30 B MF90A0553  FIAYUR BGrvvrrerenrrennnnn, Pre—tension stud--------=rrmrermamrnrarnnn- 1
A31 MFOOAO181 ARFUF ooy Thread guide-=---rrrrrerremmmnnnaaa.n. 1
A32 B M9I0908003  TIETAY rrvrrrrenrrennnnn, Screw 9/64(40) X6 -vrrrrrreeernennnanannns 2
A33 MG43A0181 ARFUF o eeeeennenny Thread guide-=--=rrrreerremmmnnnnaaa.n. 1
A34 M91508001 PARY e Set screw 15/64 (28) X6« rrrrrrrrrrrrannnnns 1
A35 MO1107002 EFAY = +rrveerennnnnnnnnn, Screw 11/64(40)X5. Brvrrrrreeerennnnnnnnnns 2
A36 MG30A0601 VP2t EER R Cloth guide plate--------+-rrrrrermmnnnnns 1
A37 MO1182080 Y- --rrrrerrrmmnrrennnnn, Rubber plug @11.8-«-eeerneerneeninannann. 2
A38 MI0906002  EFhY »+rrerrrernnnnnnnnn Screw 9/64(40)X4. Bevrrrrrreeennnnaanas 1
A39 MQ50A0181 ARFUF ooy Thread guide-=---rrrreerremmmnnnaaa.n. 1
A40 MO1501085  QUUH +rrvvvvmmnnnnnnnans, 0-ring S15-rrrerrmmmemi it 1
A41 MFT10A0709 77 yd-c-vrrerreereerenns Thread tension regulator bushing---------- 1
A42 MFO2A0187  APRYN feeemeeme e, Thread take—up spring-------+--ssreeuuenx- 1
A43 MO0228060 b Yrererrrrararanaaan, Thread tension pinsrssrrrrermennnnnennn 1
Ad4 MF02A0553  FIAUUR BGrverrernnnrennnn, Thread tension stud-----=---s=s=srerermn=- 1
A45 MF10A0555  FI9UH Jrevrrrrnnrrennnnn, Thread tension disgs----=rr-rermrrmrarnnn- 2
A46 B MHA0A0556  FAOYY FAYT---vvvvvenennn Thread tension releasing disc------==----- 1
A47 MG52A0245  IUA{N frvvrrrrenrreannnn, Thread tension spring--««---sererreneeanns 1
A48 MTE0A08B02 TP Arvvrrerreernenenns Thumb nut revolution stopper---«««««------ 1
A49 B MI1610046  YRIFYPrrrorrernnrrennnnn, Thumb nut 1/4(40) <« «-vrrrrermnnnnninan 1
A50 MI0901002  EFAY =+ rreerrernnnnnnnnn, Screw 9/64(40) X4 - -verrerreeennnniannn 1
A51 MG43A1181 ARFUF ooy Thread guide-=---rrrrrerremmmnnnaaa.n. 1
Ab2 MI0604002  EFhY =+ rrrrrrernnnnnnnnn Screw 3/32(56)X2. evvrrrrreeennnnniaanns 2
Ab3 MET10AQ4T1 AN v vveeenninnnny, Spring for slide plate---««-r-eeeereauaan. 1
A54 B — L By Slide plate «+-rrrerrmmmemniniiat, 1
A55 MF26BOT0T  AY4G -+ c vt Needle plate (B2.6) «--vvrvrereeennnennann. 1
A56 M91102011 THTEY weeee i Screw 11/64(40)X8. 5rvrrrrrerereennnnnnnnns 2
A57 MI1106003  TIETAY rvrrermnrreannns, Screw 11/64(40)X20- - crrrreeerernnnnnnnnns 2
A58 MI1070003  TIETAY rvrrremnrrennnns, Screw MAX30:----rrrrerarmmaanaaaannannn 1
A59 B MG7OA0830  Auqdfierrrvnnnnnnnnnnnnans, Face plate----rrreremmeemnnniiniiia., 1
A60 B MIT106004 7" G4y serrrrmnmrrennnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X8 vvrrrrreeereennnnnnnnns 1
A901 MG75EQ470 AN  Y4BHThF v vnrrnrnnnnn, Slide plate completer--r=xererererereneuen. 1
A902 MG75E0210  FAGEYFIIFT-vvvrrmerree e Thread tension regulator complete--««----- 1
A903 MFOOEQ550 4 MFastyhzhg  vvvreeeenn. Pre—tension assy. -««-eeerereranemnnennaans 1

3 LY2-3750



AE1EEE (D)

SEWING MECHANISM (I)




[B]

REfRE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM(T)

Fig
No.

ZEE ER&I-M

Mod. Parts. No. w4

Description

B70
BT
B72
B73
B74
B75
B76
B77
B78
B79
B80
B81
B82
B83
B84
B85
B86
B87
B88
B89
B90
B91
B92
B93
B94
B95
B96
B97
B98
B99
B100
B101
B102
B103
B104
B105
B106
B107
B108
B109
B110
B111
B112
B113
B114
B115
B904
B905
B906
B907
B908

M90883080 I Ltyr----rrrennn-
MF60A0663 Nk GAGNGI -« vvvv -
MG75A0660 A fGeeeeeeennnnn.
MG75A0664 N GxaNsG - eeen -
MGA2A0181  AFFUFfrvrvvverrrns
MI0815002  EFAY «xrrrrnnnnnns
MG37A0128  3YunY) DPX17-22
MO1513001  FARY «vvrrrvnnnnnn
MFOTAQTA0  JIhpr-vrrrrvrrnnnn-
MFO3A0417 I AJrvvrrrrnnnnnns
MI1106004 77 G4y ++rvvvnnns
MF10A0325  Hhav--rreerrrennns
MG44E0662  nYJh 4+ 4347
MG75E0383  H5uhh3hF vvvrrrrns
B MO1606001  FAAY «xvvrrvnnnnns
M91801002  EF4Y " «-vrvrvrre---
M90700085  QUYH «vrevrerennnen
M91802006  E74Y & G- -- - -+
MG75A0232 979" HA40ES" Uh34T
MG75E0492  AYYUYIHRRT v v ve s
MG75A0956  Lvyhy-----vvv -
MG75E0693  n" FyA9I{M3sT
MFO5A0234 993" hxaNth-=v-v---
MO1506001  FARY «vvvrrvnnnnns
MF80A0352  $5-h3hF - rvvvnnn-
B MO1602001  FAAY «vvvrrvnnnnns
M90320065  Ch™ 4+47%" 539 20
MG75A1956  Loyhy-----vvvn--
MG75A2956  Lvhy-----vvee -
MG75E1492  AYYUYIHRRT v vee s

MG75A0233 7% 424034

MO1472086  FANY—lhr - vvvrrrrns
M91610001 PARY wreeeeeeaeens

B - 97" HRNgT IR

B - 459 hhng” RYT
MG75A0521  4FY HAGNHT -~ -----
MO1513001  FARY «vvvrrvnnnnnn
MG75A0520  HFY heverrrnnnnnnn
MF74B0522 47 JAGNSR - vvne--

B - 55" HhYNgT IS

B - 2y VIV
M90740080 3" Ltyr--eeeenns

MG75E0230 979 HH34F-vvenns
MFOTA1740  JIhp--vrrrrrrnnnn-
MG75A0417 T L7 vevnrreennn-
MO0402085  QUUA" = rvvnneennn-
MG75E0580  Fut" unyhh3sT
MFOTE0331  #¥ny" Meh34T
MFOTE0332  #¥ny" Meh34T
MG75E1230 999 Hh34F-vvvvnne-
M97006060  #191F39tYL’ L9347

Rubber plug ¢8.8--«+eereeeranenaann
Needle bar bushing(upper) -««-««xreovrrns
Needle bar- ==« srremrmmrrninnnnnnnnns
Needle bar bushing(lower) -=+++sceeeeee.
Thread guide for needle bar---=-+--+---
Screw 1/8(44) X4, Bevvrvvrvneenneainaans
Needle DPX17=22+«crrerrnnennrnnnnnnenn

0il shade [oF:] RO
Screw 11/64(40)X8 ......................
SqUare blogk:«r«=xsrrererrirenaieaan.
Needle bar connecting link guide assy. -
Crank ASSY. mrrrrerersasi i
Set screw 1/4(40)X6 ....................
Screw 9/32(28)X13 ......................
O_ring TAPT - s s e
Screw 9/32(28)X14 ......................
Bushing for arm shaft(left) -««---------
Upper feed |ifting CaM===""*r=ssnrsnnnn
Upper feed rock crank-=-=++r e vernann
Balance Weight .........................
Upper shaft bushing (middle)---«-------
Set screw 15/64(28)X7 ..................
Collar for arm shaft assy. --:----------
Set screw 1/4(40)X4 ....................
C_type Stop |ing 20 e
Crank rod =-ssrrrmemmreannni iy
Upper feed rock Crank:=-=+++scevereannn
Upper feed |ifting CaM=== " *=ssnrsnnnn
Upper shaft bushing(right) -«-«---------
------ 0il seal
Set screw 1/4(40)X7 ....................
Upper shaft Y |
Vertical shaft gear (upper):-:-«--------
Vertical shaft bushing (upper)---------
Set screw 15/64(28)X9. 5+ -« rrvrurnrnns
Vertical shaft---s-rreeverrennnannn,
Vertical shaft bushing (lower)---------
Vertical shaft gear (lower):---«--«-----
Lower shaft - 0Y |
Rubber p|ug ...........................
Arm shaft--- -+ srvrrrei i

_ e e A N i 00 e Q) i e e e e e e ] i A N b e e

LY2-3750



RHE (DB S U S |
SEWING MECHANISM (I) & LOWER FEED MECHANISM

144

a5 143
. 17 e
0 &
L

132

149

&——7

(153) 183 1

|

(173) (150)




[C] #hEmtsd (I) HXUVTEY 1S
SEWING MECHANISM(I) & LOWER FEED MECHANISM

Fig. #ZE #&1-+ & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
C130 MFO0A0278  ZA{HYUHT E4 Yh3hT------ Feed rock shaft crank (left) -««-rreeeeeenn. 1
C131 MO1204003  TIWETAY wvrvvrrrnrensenns SCrew 3/16(28) K12+« renrrrnnrennseennsens 2
C132 MFO0A0283  AUYYY farvrererereenns Shaft for feed bar (eccentric)------------ 1
¢133 MOT106004 7  FTARY = vvvrrrneenrenns SCrew 11/64(40) X8« rrnrrrerrrenseennrees 1
C134 MOOBT9050 # fi" e vvvrerrrnneennenns WASHEE - « =« < v v e v emeee e e e 1
C135 MO0B0B002  EFAY v vvrrrrrnneeneenns SCrew 1/8 (AA) KB vrrrenrrrnnrennseennrens 2
C136 MGT5A0T04  Ahl-cevrrrmaeaaeanannns Feed dog Bl Gervrrererreremsurrannnenannns 1
0137 MFOOE028‘| j—oua‘ 4759-} .............. Feed bar ASSY. mrrrrererasisa i 1
C138 MFOT1E0276 & 394 £9Y7539h34F------- Feed |ifting rock shaft fork-------------- 1
C139 MOT112002  EFRY «vvrmrmrrermnnennns SCrew 11/64(40) K12« rrnrnrnrnrnrereannens 1
C140 MGTBAOABA & Heveveneaeeeniaaeens Upper Feed rock shaft--«-«««erreresenrenns 1
C141 MOT521002  EFRY «vvrvrmrrermnnrnnns SCrew 11/64(40) XT-rrvrermrnrnrnrereeenens 1
G142 MG75A3956  Luyhy-«rrvemeeeennnnnn Connecting rod for upper feed «==xvvrvvr-- 1
C143 MGTBATABA & Bevevenaeaeeniaaeans Upper feed rock shaft:--«-«««erreresenrenss 1
C144 MNAOAD325  f7aq-c-vrvrmrrernrnrnens SQUAre blogk: ==« rerrrmremenrrannaeannns 2
€145 MG75E0279  A{A{XHY9T 34 H34F------- Feed rock shaft crank (right)--«---------- 1
C146 MOT516002  EJRY «-vrvrmrrernnnrnnns SCrew 15/64(28)X8. 5xrvrrrnrnrrrnrererenens 1
c147 MOT507002  EJRY «+vrmrmrrermnnennns SCrew 15/64(28) 18-+ rrermrnrrrnrerereenn 1
C148 MO7013060 YN WY Hevevennniiannn Pines e r e e 1
G149 MGT5A0491  AA{FDYY hevnvnnennnnnns Feed rock Shafteerrereerrerrrennnnnnnnnnns 1
G150 MF80A0352  h3=)3hT-rvrvrrerenreres Collar for arm shaft assy. --«--rrecreene-- 2
C151 MOT602001  RARY «vvvmrmrrennnnennns Set SCrew 1/4(40) XA+« rvrrrnrernrererenens 4
G152 MG75A0285  AHUY hAGlhe v evrvvvnennnns Bushing for feed rock shaft (left)-------- 1
G153 M90315065 Ch™ 4pA7 & 4Ay 15-------- C-type stop ling 15----rrrrvrmmnnnnnnnnnn, 2
G154 MO7086030 A MFIGYAY = rrerrern e Tension regulating screw 3/32(100)X2.2---- 1
C155 M97088030 4 hFIPYN RPAEY v eeeeeenns Tension spring screw 1/16(80)X1.5---««---- 1
G156 MFO3A0557  ARFAYYN evvrrererernens Bobbin thread tension spring-------------- 1
C157 MFO3A0245  J9FUil™ YN e v vveveennns Bobbin tension spring-«-«-«-xererereennnn 1
C‘] 58 MF25BO‘] 23 ;I;‘\ t‘\ VR L Bobb | R I I S 1
C159 MOT118002  EFRY «vvrvrmrrermnnnnens SCrew 11/64(40) X100+« crmrnrnrnrerereaens 1
160 MF20A0229  9FH IR Jrvvrrreeenrens Rotating hook positioner=--«-«««erereenen. 1
G161 MG44B0120  #vH357 KHS20-RMP-------- Rotating hook complate KHS20-RMP---------- 1
C162 MO1259030  MAYLAY v revrrrneeneenns SPEGCIAl SGreWs«--rermrrreennseeennnseenns 1
C163 MFOSA0740  J4l-r-vrvrmrrrrerrens 0il felter for lower shaft--------rvve-- 1
c164 MOOB0008BE  FANY—lhwvvrrrrrrnrenrenn Q0] SEAlrrrrremrerrneear s 1
G165 MFOOAQ451  ¥BY" HAANER Y vevmennnns Lower shaft bushing(left) -«--eeerreeeeanns 1
C166 M91602020  MYAITFYFPAAY" = v vvmeennns Soket set screw 1/4(40)X10- - vvrrrvneeenns 2
C167 B MFOTEQ350 A PUBLHZAF---memeeennn- Thread trimmer cam assy. -=-----rre=vsnnnx- 1
G168 MFOOAQ453  ¥BY" HxhlFh---vvrveeenn-- Lower shaft bushing(middle)--««-vvvveeenne 1
C169 MGT5A0450 Y43 Hevvnrenrennennnenn. LOWEE ShAftescnrrrrmrmrnareneneaeanenenennn 1
¢170 MFOTEQ352  #5-H3hFenrrrrrnneensenss Thrust collar assy. -« «-xceerseeeennreeens 1
G171 MO1106001  PAAY " =evverrnmennnennnn. Set screw 11/64(40)x3. Tercrrvverrrneeenns 2
C172 MG75A0452 V4% HABNIE o vvveeeeenns Lower shaft bushing(right) -«----vvveeenn 1
G173 MO1513001  PAAY =evvverneennnennnn. Set screw 15/64(28)x9. 5« v reverrrneeanns 2
C‘] 74 MFOOA0753 7° 3‘/“/ I P | (3 T=4<] SO R 1
C‘] 75 MFOOA0572 “}J[,?:‘:,f * ................. Spr | 8T LR R R 1
0176 MF83A0‘]54 7)1-,{49 .................. Guide p|ate ............................... 1
c177 MOT515002  EJRY = v vvvrmrrermnnrnnns SCrew 15/64(28) X100+ - xrermrnrnrnrererenens 1
C178 MFO0A0277 ¥  A9h #9YnT 34 H347----- Feed |ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy. - 1
c179 MO1204003  TIETRY werrreverrennnnns Screw 3/16(28)X12 e eerrrrrennnnnnnnnnnns 2
c180 M90904060 YN WEY Heverieiiiit Pines e r e e 1
C181 MG75A1460 ¥ 398 FAYY hevevennnnnn Feed lifting rock shaft-«««++rvveeinnnnns 1
C182 MF70A0286 ¥ 394 49V HA40E8 Y- - - - - Bushing for lifting rock shaft (left)----- 1
c183 MO1502050 # fi e vvvrenrrnneeneenns WASHEE « =« v v ermemmaneneaeae e eaeaeanenens 1
C184 M91503001  PAAY " =evvvrrnmennnennnn. Set screw 15/64(28)x4. 5« crvvveerrnenanns 1
C909 MG44EQ125 A E Uh—Rerrreeerrennnnns Bobbin case complater=-«r«rrseeeerranaann. 1

LY2-3750



XX ) SREHEHE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

210

n

217 215 214




[D] % Y R EnH4E
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

Fig. #ZE #&1-+ & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
D200 MF80AO352  $15-H3hTerrrnrrnneensenns Thrust collar assy. -« ««-xceerseeeennseeens 1
D201 MOT1602001  FARY «errmrrmrmnrnnennns Set screw 1/4(40) X4« -« crrrrmrarnerennenn. 2
D202 MG75A0285  AHYY hfB)he e v e aemeenann Bushing-----rrrrrrrmmmme e 1
D203 MOT108001T  FARY +errvrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 11/64(40)X6---rrrrmrmrarrernenns 1
D204 MO1513001  PARY werrerrerrerennnns Set screw 15/64(28)X9. 5---vcrererencnnnnns 1
D205 MG75A0602 FYYER Reee e et Bracket pin-«-rrrrrememmmrr i 1
D206 MG75A2454 % hevevenneninniiiat, Pinecr e e i 1
D207 MG75E0321 BIVE 43T oo e Reverse bar completer--«rrrrreeeernanaann. 1
D208 MNASAQT54  Futfqf--vvememmemenennn Guide plate- - rrrrrrreriiiiiiiiii, 2
D209 MOT106004 7 FRARY = vvvrrrneenrenns SCrew 11/64(40) X8« v vnrrrerreenseennrens 6
D210 M92004080 I Lbyr-rerevrararanaann Rubber plug @20« -« rreererrnnnnninnnnnnn 1
D211 MO0904063 4 U4y Heverrvrneennennn PiRe w e v e e e e et e 1
D212 MF70A0750 7 YYdevvvvrrnnrsnneennnn Bushing for feed regulator-«-«-srereseesnn 1
D213 MO1506001  PARY werrerrerernennnns Set screw 11/64(28)X6. 5---vcrvverencrnnnns 1
D214 MGT5ATAT6 AR —Hevrenrnrenennennenn SDAGET + =+ +xx e e 2
D215 M90504065 Ef AFAD 4rvvvvereennnnnn E-type stop ring 4----eveevemeeennninan.. 2
D216 MGT5A0910  Jyhernernrenrennneneenn. LMK = e wewe e emmee e e 1
D217 MGT5ATOT0  Yuhernevnrenernnnnneennn LMK = e o e v e e e e e e e e 1
D218 MG75A3454 % hevevnneninniiiit Pinecr e e i 2
D219 MOT516002  EFAY werrmrrmrmnrnnennns Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 «wrerrrrmrurarrernenns 1
D220 MG75A0152  #HYFAGEYhh-----vvvevennn- Feed regulator---«--=-ssrrrrrmmmmnnnnn. 1
D22‘] MFOOA2708 7]’77]1\ ................... Sprlng ho|der ............................. 1
D222 MI3600085  QUUh" «=rrmrrmrnnrnnennns 0-ring S36- v rrrrrrerrnrnsununnneinannnn, 1
D223 MG75A0603 FIJ\yI;-&“ oo Bracket-rserrerrmrm e 1
D224 MOTT18002  EJAY wvrrvrrmrnnrnnennns Screw 11/64(40)XT10x -« rrrrrmrmrarreenenns 4
D225 MF05A0572 \‘}J[,q:‘:/\“ * ................. Spr | 4T LR R PRI 1
D226 MFOOA0852 t° VR P| DR I I I I I 1
D227 M90700085  QUyh" 1APT--=rrvrnerne-- 0-ring TAPT -« ereeriiiii e 1
D228 MG75E0633 XA AFAVEYY Hh3hF-vvvn-- Feed regulator pin completer----«---------- 1
D229 M91000085  OUyh" 1APTQA- === -==-=--- 0-ring TAPTOA:- -+« rormrmennnin e, 1
D230 MF85A0640  FHYFAVEYRY =+ vvvvenrnns Stitch length regulator screw--«-«-------- 1
D23‘] MF02A0245 IyZ,{,f* ................. COll Spring ............................... 1
D232 MFOOA0950 I//\°_ .................... Re|easing IeVer ........................... 1
D233 MGT5A0631 B fAlh-wvvrenrvnneeneenns )TN I 1
D234 MG75A0841 AR R«rrrvvmremmennnnnns Stitch length indicating plate------------ 1
D235 MFOOA0257 j—ﬂ-lb“ * .................. BUSh | 8-S 1
D236 MO1215002  EFAY werrmrrmrnnrnnennns SCrew 3/16 (28)X12+ «vrvrmrrrrmraranrnenenns 1
D237 MO1207003  TWETAY v vvrrrnreneenss SCrew 3/16(28)X6. Gr v revrrrnnrrenseenneens 1
D238 MOT1515002  EFAY werrmrrmrnnrnnennns Screw 15/64(28) X10+ -« rrrrrmrararrernenns 2
D239 MFOTA0632  RAFDH YL == vrvveeeen Feed reversing lever--«--:rerrerrerernens 1
D240 MO5003053 N AH A e errrrneeneenns SDFiNg WaShEr -« -« xeenrrreennseeennnaaaans 1
D241 MFOOAQB33  XAARH Uy frverevernrnnns Feed reversing lever shafte-««-coerevens. 1
D242 M90600085  OUYh" 1APG--=-=vrnerne=- 0-ring TAPB -« - v rerrrrae i, 1
D243 B MFOOE1635  X{Ahy v97 h3hF-vrvvve-- Reverse sewing crank assy. -=--=--=x-=x===- 1
D244 M91501007  YWEFHFY K ofF--vvvveenne Screw 15/64(28)X14. 5 v rerreeennnnennn. 1
D245 MGT5AT572  YITEN hevrrnrrnneeneenns QDI iNg e+ x v e n e e e e e e 1
D246 MFOOA‘|708 7]’77]1\ ................... Sprlng ho|der ............................. 1
D247 MO1505002  EFAY wwrrmrrmrnnrnnennns Screw 15/64(28) X13. 5 rrrrrnrurarrernenns 1
D248 MNT5AQTO8 1A fevvvrvnrrnneeneenns SPFiNg NOlder-«=r«reemrreeennseeeunneaaans 1
D249 MGT5A2572  YIEN hevrenrrnnennnenns QDI iNg e+ x v e e e e n e e 1
D910 MG75E0640  #5YFATEy4y H34F---vvv-- Screw bar assy. r-erreeiiiiiiieiian 1

LY2-3750



E) LARKIXh) i8S

UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

275

10



[E] &KLY HE

UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. ZEE #&mai-b &R ER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
B1T
E260 MG75E0464  ¥" 397" A4A(9T E4 )h3----- Upper feed rock shaft crank (left)--------- 1
E261 MO1507002  EFAY wvrrmrrmrmnrnnennns SCrew 15/64(28) X18 -« rrrrrnraranrernenn. 2
E262 MOT108001  PARY werrvrrermernennnns Set screw 11/64(40)x5. 5« crrvveerrneeanns 1
E263 MG75A0286  FHYY" HhB-cvrvenreeeen- Bushing for upper feed rock shaft -------- 2
E264 MOT604045  FYperrvrrmrrnrnnrnnennns NUL T/4(24) v nvrrrmnmeae e 1
E265 B M90607050 IA &Y Ak Grrvrrrens Washer Gr--rerermmrmraranaearanaearannns 1
E266 B MG30EQ410  ImHHIy” §h3hF--crveenn-- Feed connecting slick block complete------ 1
E267 MG75A1491 %" 397 A{AFHYS hevenennnn Upper feed rock shaft--«««rreeeeeeeenaann. 1
E268 MF80A0352  #5-H34F - errrevnerrennnnns Thrust collar with screw-------=+==«=«=--- 1
E269 MOT1602001  FARY «=rrmrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 1/4(40) X4« -« rrrrrmrarnerernenn. 2
E270 MO1200085  QUUh" «=rrvrrmrnnrnnennns 0-ring S12:errrerrrensunnnnieininnn, 1
E2T1 MOT110800T  PARY = rvvervmeeveennnnn Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5 v crvvverernnenanns 1
E272 MG75E0465 ¥ 397" A4A{9T 3% H34F---- Upper feed rock shaft crank (right)------- 1
E273 MO1802045  FYp-rrrevrrrennrrennnns NUt 9/32(28) «+rvrrrmmmmemn et 1
E274 MG75A4956  Lothy----rrerraeee s Feed driving connecting rod---«««--vvvvn-- 1
E275 M91803015 4y 4 UYfr-vrvernernens Hinged screw 9/32(28) X7« «rvrrvrrerreenens 1
E276 MO1506001  PARY werrerrerernennnns Set screw 15/64(28)xB. 5« «rrvverrrneeanns 1
E277 MG75A0530 4 Y&y heverieniiit Hinged pine-rereeereermmnniiii.. 1
E278 MG75A0950  AUAULN —+ceveenrnnnennnn Feed connecting lever--««««seeeeeenaeaann. 1
E279 MO1681015  EF4Y 4 UYfr-vrrernernens Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12-«««cvvvrvnuennenns 2
E280 MG75A5956  Lythy----orrerreeee s Walking foot connecting rod---«««=vvvvvn-- 1
E281 B M90910003  TIETRY wvrrrrevnmreennnnns Screw 9/64 (40)XT rrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
E282 M90304053 N ¥ H 4 3.5t Spring washer 3. 5«crrrerrerrnnnnniaa... 2
E283 MG75A1602 FYYER Reee e et Feed arme=-r==rrrrrmmrmmrnnnennnannnns 1

11

LY2-3750



L3 EFaR ) iR
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

346 (343) 347

12



[F1 E&_ETE #E
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&mi-+ &R ER

No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
B1T
F300 MG75A0460 ¥ 397 Y A9 Y heeeeenns Upper feed lifting rock shafte«««+-eeeen-- 1
F301 MO1108001  PAAY =evvvernmennnnnnnn. Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5 v crvvverrrnneeanns 4
F302 MG75A1286 ¥ 397" %" A95 Rhhevvvve-- Bushing for upper feed |ifting rock shaft- 1
F303 MG75A0287 ¥ 3977 %" A95 Rhevevvee- Bushing for upper feed |ifting rock shaft- 1
F304 MG75E0463 ¥ 397" Y 94 937 34" 9357-- Feed |ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy. - 1
F305 MI1505002  EFAY «rrrrrrnnnnnnnnnann Screw 15/64(28)X13. 5 cvrrrrrennnnnnnnnnn, 1
F306 MG75A4454  J7f-vvvvrnren e Upper feed lifting rock crank shaft------- 1
F307 MG75A6956  LUbYfiy---reerenrnanennnns LinK-ssrermrmrrmmaramaamanaanaanannnn 1
F308 MOTT0600T  FAAY - - rrmmrrmrrnnrennns Set screw 11/64(40)X3. 8- vrrvrrurrurenennns 2
F309 MG75E0564  #9)FI9EY4 4934F - -vrvr - Upper feed regulator bracket---«-«-+------ 1
F310 MI1113002  EFAY wvvrreeennnnnnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40) K15 e ceerrerrennnnnnnnnnnn, 4
F311 MG75A5454 % heveeinneiiniiiit Shaftrserererereana ittt aainarnnnnns 1
F312 MG75A2910  Yuhevenrenrnrennnnennens LK e = s s e eemmemmsanaan e eaaan 1
F313 M90516065  Ch™ 4pA7Y" 53y 10--------- C-type stop ring 10----rr-errmerrnnrnens 2
F314 MGTSAB454 5 hevveene i Pifeeerrreneanaaeeeeeaaaaaaaaaeaeannaas 1
F315 MO1508030  Myyagy sevrreverennnnnnn Screw 15/64(28) K10 - vvrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 1
F316 MG75A0285  AHYS Hahhe v v vuevnneennns Upper feed shaft bushing--«-«-eroerereenn. 2
F317 MG75A0559  F4YFIGEYY hevvvrenrnnens Upper feed regulator shaft-«--«-««-cveux- 1
F318 MG75A0729  EAYN fevevrnrennenennens COi | SPPiNg:«r=rrrerrrrnrernnrennaeennnans 1
F3]g MF80A0352 tﬁ_asly-} ................. Thrust COl |ar ASSY., srrrrerasaa i 1
F320 M91602001 PARY e Set screw 1/4(40) K4« - cvvrrvvennnnnnnnnnn, 2
F321 MO1681015  EF4Y 4 UYfr-vrrernernens Hinged screw 1/4(40)X12- -« -vveeernnenanns 2
F322 MG75A7956  LUEYhY -+ - v vemeeeeeees Feed lifting rock shaft link-------------- 1
F323 MI0511065 Ef AFAT Grrvvverrennnen E-type stop ring G----vrrereeeeenmniaaan.. 2
F324 MGTSATAS4 U heveeemi e Pifeeerrreneanaaeeeeeaaaaaaaaaeaeannaas 1
F325 MG75A0763 A WOTUheereeenn et Bell Grank----r-rermmrmrmrmmmerarnanennnnnn 1
F326 MG75A8956  LUbYfiy-c-rverenrnnnennnn LinK-ssrermrmrrmmaramaamanaanaanannnn 1
F327 MG75A8454 % hevevnneiiniiiit Pinecr e e i 1
F328 M91522015 4V 4 UYFr-vrerneenens Stud screw 15/64(28)X5-««crreverrrnennns 1
F329 MG75A0765 A" WOFUHHHT v vervennnn Bell crank supporter---«««rseeeeeeeanaann. 1
F330 MO1501045  FYp-rrrevrrrennreennnns NUt 15/64(28) -« -rrrmmmmmnnn i, 1
F331 MG75EQ454 & hh3hF e v evenn et Bell crank support shaft-««--eeeveeeeann. 1
F332 MI1502002  EFAY +rrerrennnnnnnnaann Screw 15/64(28) K12+ v eerrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnn 1
F333 MI0573080  hYrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnaan Rubber plug @5, Trrerererreruenrnerunuanns 1
F334 MO1801035  YRIAY «rvvrrrervnernnnnn Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)X31---«----- 1
F335 MO1802045  FYp-rrrevrrrennreennnns NUt 9/32(28) «+rvrrrmmmmemn et 1
F336 MG75A0564  AHIFITEYG f-vcvvrvenens Presser regulating bracket-«--«--rreereens 1
F337 MIT106004 77 FV44Y wrrrvverrennnnns Screw 11/64(40) X8 v vrerrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnnn 2
F338 MGT5A45T2  YITEN fevvvrrererenennns QDI NE:+ v nrremre e e 1
F339 MG75A0154  7UF{h #9397 -evrveennns Spring guide bar complete-----«r-x-sur-n-- 1
F340 MG75A0750 77 yd-ecrvrrernernnnnans Walking foot guide link bushing-«--+------ 1
F341 MG75A0295  AHYF YT - v vvvrvrmrennn- Walking Toot guide linkssrerrereenenenenn. 1
F342 MG75A0708 N 2hbh derrreerrrennnns Spring holder---«rrereeeeennniiinnniia... 1
F343 M90922002  EFAY +rrrrreniiiaaaas Screw 9/64 (40)X8-rrrreerrrrrrnnnnnnniaan 3
F344 B MO3009050 # i e vrevrrrrnrenennens WASHEE + =+ v o v v e rneeneanean i eieannn )
F345 MI1112002  EFAY +eeereeennnnnnnnnnn Screw 11/64(40) K12 cverrrrrennnnnnnnnnnn 2
F346 MG30A0296  YMHIFUF-rrrvrrrennnens Walking foot guide bracket«-----«ceveueen. 1
F347 MG10B0294  YMHT-«ceeeeennnnnnnnnnn Walking footer-rreerrermmnnnnniinaaan, 1

13 LY2-3750



21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

378

14



[G] 1z #4E
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. ZEE #&mai-b &R ER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
B1T
G360 MOT1109002  EFAY wrrrvrerrnsenennens SCrew 11/64(40) XT - -xrerrenrenrenseeneens 1
G361 MG75A0216 994 PFUF - rrrveerrennnnns Thread guide-----rrrrrmrrermnnennniina... 1
G362 MOT1506001  FARY «=rrvrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 15/64(28) XT-r-rrrrrrmrarrernsnns 1
G363 MG75A0265  AHIH G4 F-cveverreiannn Presser bar guide bracket-----«««v-eeeen-. 1
G364 M93221035  YRIAY «rverreaiantn Thumb screw 1/2(28) x43-«--ecrererencnnnnns 1
G365 M93202047 FYFYpeeeeee e NUL 1/2(28) - veveremeeennnnn i 1
G366 MG75A0259  FHIN fevevrrrrnrenennens Presser bar Spring---«««-«reereenaeennrens 1
G367 M91219015  EF4Y" B udF-ervernernens Stud screw 3/16(28)X3. 5= --vvrvrerencnnnnns 2
G368 MG75A0738  Edh frcccereennnnnnnnnn Knee |ifter rod-----srrrerrmreraranenennnn 1
G369 MG75A3572  WIREN feovrrreneriaanan Coil SPringrerreereermmennniii ., 1
G370 MO1503031 K Jhhrrvrrmrrmrmnrnnennns Bolt 15/64 (28)X6. 5+ v vrvrrrrmrmrareesnenns 1
G371 MG75E0252  HHIPH L' -34 H34F------- Knee |ifter lever assy. -«-ererereereenens. 1
G372 MG75E0253 #4174 Ahh3hF---vrvvrne-- Presser bar lifting cam assy. -«-=rrerres-- 1
G373 MO1503001  PARY werrerrerrernennnns Set screw 15/64(28)x4. 5---vvreverencnnnnns 2
G374 MG75A1729  EAYN fevevrnrrnnnnennens COil SPPiNg:-r«=rrrmrrrenrernnrennennnnans 1
G375 MG75A9454  AHI7H Y hevvevnrennnnn Presser foot |ifting shaft----«crreeeeenn. 1
G376 MI0500085  QUuh" «=rrmrrmrnnrnnennns 0-ring TAPG -« v verarieii e 1
G377 MG75A0252  AHI7H DN —vveverrennnnn Presser bar |ifter------r-rerrmreranenenn- 1
G378 MG75A0511  YoHh e v eeenen et Knee |ifter connecting rod----««-rseeeenx- 1
G379 MOT131002  EFAY v errmrrmrmnrnnennns Screw 11/64(40)X6., 5 vrvrrrrmrmrarreenens 1
G380 - AP N -y e Knee |ifter lever (left)-«----vrerereennn. 1
G381 — ARIWFhL e eeeer e Tension releasing cam---«««-=seeereeneenn. 1
G382 MI1504031 A" Uy hervrrererernens Stud Bolt 15/64(28)X7-=crvvrrmmernnennnnns 1
G383 M90423060 A PLWAE Urrrrrerrrnnannens Thread releasing pin----rrrseeeeeeeanaan. 1
G384 MG75A0262  FHIA e vevrrrrnrenennens Y 1
G385 MFO0AQ267  AHIH A4l vvvvvrenrnren- Bushing for presser bar busing------------ 1
G386 M90922002  EFAY s rrrrreniiiaiiaas Screw 9/64 (40) X8 rrrrrrrrrrrrnnninniiiaas 1
G387 MG52E0256  HFAHIHIHT-cvvverrennnnn Presser Toot assy. -«--vrrrrremererrnnnnann. 1
G910 MG75E1252  H4I7H L' -£§" Yh3h5------ Knee |ifter lever (left)assy. -«-r-crervrn-- 1
Go11 B MG75E2252  HHIPH LN -E§ Yh3hg------ Knee |ifter lever (left)assy. -«-r-vrervrn-- 1

15

LY2-3750



U0 EHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

? %@\ P R

. Q 3

(“O)jf & W&&
441 6{@ 453

3I
440 /I 452 (418)
/@ 451 S—(409)
438——/’%\ (436)




[H] i1 #E
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig. #ZE #&1-+ & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
H400 MFOOA1391 AR Gqf-erermrrerenennnns Thread trimmer driving lever---«---------- 1
H40‘] MF90A036‘| 7]’77]1\ ................... FIeXible wire hoider ...................... 1
H402 MOT127015  EF4Y 4 UYFr-vrrernernens Stud screw 11/64(40) x5« ccrreverereneeanns 1
H403 MF36A0750 7“ \73/1 ................... FIeXible wire Presser - «errererrananeanan 1
H404 MO0B02002  EFAY = vvvrrrrrnnsennenns SCrew 1/8 (A4)XT - rrerrrenrrennrennseennsens 2
H405 M97082030  Myyaty --erriieiiieaannn Stud screw 15/64(28)x7. 5« -vverrrneeanns 1
H406 MFOOA‘|729 t*l}l\“* .................. Trimming |ever Spring ..................... 1
H407 MFOOA‘|352 tﬁ_ ..................... Spring Support COl |ar ..................... 1
H408 M90903002  EFAY +vrrmrrmranrnnennnn SCrew 9/64 (40)X6. 5 v vrerrrrmrararrnraens 2
H409 MO1502045  FYp-rrrevrrrennrrnannn NUt 15/64(28) -« -rrrmmmmmmnn i, 2
H410 M90703065 Ef" AFAT 12-ccvvreennnnnn E-type stop ring 12----ceermmeeennninna... 1
H4‘]‘] MF01A0397 7\‘}\‘/3) ................... Cushion ................................... 1
H412 MO0516063 £ Yrrrrreronrnrnrnnennnn Pinecr e e i 1
H413 M90504065 Ef AFAT 4rvvvvereennnnn E-type stop ring 4----eveevemeeennninan.. 2
H414 MO4008037  PH54Y MAXG ==+ v v vvvvnren- SCPEW MAXB -« = v rvrrmeeae e eaeaaneeaennn 3
H415 MOTT18002  EJFAY wvrrvrrmrmnrnnennns Screw 11/64(40)X10x -« rrrrrmrmranrernenns 1
H416 MFOOAT509 YL/ PYYF4gecnernernens Solenoid bracket-«««---rrrrrrrriinannn 1
H417 MO2074075  Fyb MGerevrvrenrenennens NUTE M5« v v e vmemmeeemeeee e eeeaeaeeeaees 2
H418 MOT1510002  EFAY werrmrrmrmnrnnennns SCrew 15/64(28) X12+ = rrrrrnraraerernenns 4
H419 M94003099  +4mv9Yy7" AB-3N---+----- Cord holder AB—=3N:«««--rrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
H420 B MOT106004 7" FUAAY wvrvrrmrenennens SCrew 11/64(40) X8« v evrrrerrrenseennrens 6
H421 B MOT1007080 7 Yydevrenrnrrnrnnennens BUSHINE- =+« + v reeeemnreeennaeeenaaaaans 1
H422 M93003099  E° UA-3FN(FR) ----vmmene Terminal pin(Male) -«---xrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnns 2
H423 B MG75E0746  FLAY7" W4¥H3hF - vvvve-- Flexible wire assy. rrrrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnns 1
H426 MO1373045  FYp MB-rvrrmrenrnnennns NUL MEXAT v vvveereneeessesseennnnnnnnnnns 2
H427 MFO0A0780 ;IU[,:; .................... HOlder ................................... 1
H428 MOT110045  FYp-rrrevrrrmnnreennnns NUt 9/64(40) « - v vvrmmmmmeen e 1
H429 MO091300T  FARY +errmrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 9/64(40) X8, 5 rrrrrrurarrernrans 1
H430 MFOOA1603 PYYER feee e Bracket for fixed blade-+--=++srrveeuuevnns 1
H431 MG52A0180 A FPUFfrvvrrreemrrennnnns Thread guide-----rrrrrmrrermnnennniina... 1
H432 MO0921002  EFAY = vvvrrrrrnneennenns SCrew 9/64 (40) X« rrenrrrnrrrenseennrees 1
H433 MO09OTOT0  HIAY = vvvrrrrrnneennennn SCrew 9/64 (40) X5 -« rrenrrrnnrrenreennrens 1
H434 MG52A0838 A AR+ vvrrrrrrnsensenn Fixed Dlad@:---r-rrrrmrmrremnemranenenenns 1
H435 MFOOAT527 A 4 - vveveenereeeeeen Knife holding bracket saddle-------------- 1
H436 MOT107045  FYp-rrrevrrrennrrennnn NUt 11/64(40) -« vremmmmmmnn i 2
H437 MF02A0836 )(Z:; ,“:9‘ IJ ............... Knife base (|eft) ......................... 1
H438 MOT117002  TIETFAY wevverrnrenennens SCrew 11/64(40) XT3« v enrrrnnreenseennsens 1
H439 MFOOA‘|392 7i. |7|77'- ................. Knife driving Crank ....................... 1
H440 MOT111015  EFRY 4 UYFr-vrrerneenens Stud screw 11/64(40)x6. 2 -+ -vverrrreeecnns 2
H44‘] MFOOAgg]O IJ‘Ja ..................... Llnk ...................................... 1
H442 MO0B030T0  H#34Y =vvvrrrrrnneennennn SCrew 1/8 (AA) KB v vrrrenrrennreenseenneens 3
H443 MO4006052  H f h-vrrvrrmrmnrnnennnn Thrust collar p28:-r«rererererurereiennn. 1
H444 MG52A0834  AAEL Uerrurenrnnrnnnnnns Movable knife (left) =«rerrerrerruaeenennns 1
H445 MOTI51010  HIAY v errmrrmrnnrnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40)XTr v rvrerrrrnraranenenenns 2
H446 B MFO2A1454  JRAIYN Y frvvvmernnnnnns Knife driving shaft----crevreeeenieenann. 1
H447 MO1201045  FYp-rrrevrrrennreennnnn NUt 3/16(28) «+rrrrrmmmmemn e 2
H448 B MFOTEO411  am-amY §h3hF--rvvveenne Cam follower,shoulder screw assy. --------- 2
H450 MOT516002  EFAY werrmrrmrmnrnnennns Screw 15/64(28) X8, 5r v rrrrrrnrurarrernsnns 2
H45‘] MFO0A0750 7“ \73/1 ................... BUSh | 8-S 1
H452 MFOOA9572 \‘}J[,?:i:/\“* ................. COll Spring ............................... 1
H453 MFOOA‘|477 Zi.\yl\" 49 ................. Lever Stopper piate ....................... 1
H454 MO1512022 K Jhhrrvrrmrrmrmnrnnenens Bolt 15/64 (28)X23 -« v v vrurrrrmrurarreensnns 1
H455 MOT60600T  FARY = =rrmrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 1/4(40)X5- - rnrrrrmrmranreenenn. 1
H456 B MG52A0477  ANYN HZhFeevevereennnnn StOPPEr @SSy. - errrrrarrrr i 1
H457 MFO0A0729 t*l}l\“* .................. COll Spring ............................... 1
H458 MFO‘]E‘|352 7]5_75'9'} ................. Thrust COl |ar ASSY., srrrrerasia i 1
H459 MOT1602001  FARY +=rrvrrmrenrnnennns Set screw 1/4(40) XA« - rrrrrmrmranrnenenn. 1
H460 B MO1109004 4 " 4Y47° 344y =+ -vvvv-- Screw 11/64(40) X8« - rvvererreeeennnennns 1
H461 B MFOBAO397  Hylayesenrenrenneeneenns QUSRI ON -+ + # + v e eeememeee e e aaneeaees 1
H462 B M70516050 # A e vvvrenrenneeneenns WASHEE - « =« < v v e v emeee e e e 1
H912 MG75E2519 A MFUYL/ AN H3hTe-vvernnn- Thread trimming solenoid:------==svveeennns 1
H913 MFOTEO351 ALYy 199T §3hF--ev-vn-- Cam follower crank assy----r-==rr=erreer-- 1

17

LY2-3750



4w FINy 76 LUK H IS
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

I (514)
a1 472

18



W] 2 9FRv I ELVRHBRE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig. #ZE #&1-+ & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
J470 MO1109004 4 " 4Y47° FR44Y =+ -vvvv-- Screw 11/64(40) X8« - rvvererreeeennnennnns 8
J471 MG75A0601 Y20 B Bracket-rserrermmrrm e, 1
J472 M90309037  SW-PWy+ PFA 4y v vvvvv-nn SCrew M3XD e s rrerrarennenesennnnnennnnnnns 2
Ja73 MO1004080 I L7 Yydrvvvrrernsnenens RUDDEr PlUg « = rrmrrmrrrrrraerrenneneenn 1
Ja74 M90201037 PFA Ay wvvvvrererenenens SCIEW 2XAevrrvvrrnnrrnnernneennesnnennnnns )
Ja74 MO0315050 It " AM2 v« v vvrerenennn- Washer M2:««cevvrrnmnrmnraniennnennnnennn, )
Ja74 M90306053 N A A AM2 - v v v vevenennn- Washer M2:««cevvrrnmnrmnnennnennnennnnennn, )
J475 MFOOAO]QZ 4&/\“1\ ................... P|ate Spring .............................. 1
J476 MG75A1601 AYFMYYF G e eeerinaenenn Bracket for touch switch==:=-srserernernen 1
Ja77 M97070095 -} H3hF-rrreenrrniannnn Cord asSy. srrrreerrrrman i 1
J478 B M93003099 E°Y 1380TL-vrvvrrmrrnnss Terminal pin-reeeeeereeemmnniiniia., 5
J479 MFOOA0270 j—»‘/;t g“/ .................. PUSh button ............................... 1
J480 M90512065 Eff" AFAD 3rvvvvereennnnnn E-type stop ring 3----ereerrmeeennniaan.. 2
J48‘] MFOOA7572 \7}[,7%,\“* ................. COI' Spring ............................... 1
J482 M90251037 PN AUR 2y «reverrennnnns Sorew M2X8-«-rrermrmm e e ea e aeanns 2
J483 M90208099  TAHRR{YF-+rrvvrrrrnnnnnn MiCro SWitCh-r-rrrermrrmrormmearaaeaeans 1
J484 MF01A0502 t“ \71),{9 ................. lnsulator seetrrrrrr i 1
J485 M97003095  F-AEUAIAT et Groung Wire assy. rrrrreerrrsmnneesnannenns 1
J486 MOT106004  T° FRARY wvvvrererenenens SCrew 11/64(40) X8« -« rnremrnrrnrneeneenns 7
J487 M94003099  F40Y4YY7° AB=3N:--------- Cord holder=-r-rrrrrmmmmennreeeennnnnnnnnn 2
J488 MB60A1620  +4mY4YY7° AB-8N:-+«vv+--- Cord holder---+=srerermenmrnrnnnennnnnnnns 1
J489 M91021095 ‘/l//'Hf .................. SOlenoide s rrrrrrera e 1
J490 MFO]AOGQ‘I j] ZI;-\‘II\ .................. Gasket .................................... 1
J491 MG75A1880 Ja7 4=2--+rrevrrrennnnns Arm side COVer—2-- - -rmrrermrmnennaranenn 1
J492 MG75A2691 B AR pe e GaSKet-rrrrrmrrmrmrmm e 1
J493 M90504065 Ef AFAD 4rvvvvereennnnn E-type stop ring 4----eveevemeeennninan.. 2
J494 MOO516063 L Yrrrvrrvrrnrnnennennnn P s e eroerrnnerneesnnernnernnernnernnenns 1
J495 MGT5AQ426  HHTc-crvrnrnerennnnenens STUQ SCFEW= == vrrrrrrnnrrnnrsnnrsnneennens 1
J496 MN36A0417 I F T Rubber cushion:===+= srsrsermrnenennrnnnnns 1
J497 B MGEBAO366  I#HH—44YT «vvvrerenennns CONNECLOr AP «+«=rrrrrrrrrmrrnrennennsens 1
J498 M91018099  2#H4-1360P-----vvvrrrv-- Nylon connector 12-pole---++«rrrreeennnnn. 1
J499 MFOTA0257  AHIfg-rrvvrrrerrnernnnnn Detector bracket supporter--«--:---------- 1
J500 MO3002050  # " hevvvvrerererenenens WASHEr 12+« v crvvrrnnrrnneannernnesnnnennn, 1
J501 M90330065  Ch™ gbAg«-vrrernernennnns Retaining ring-C type 30---------vvvunnnns 1
J502 MO3001050 # " hevvvvrvrererenenens Washer 30« -« eerrenrrmnrennnrnneennnennns 1
J503 MF01A0259 I\‘J-T-*J,f:;j-ﬂ-lxj IJ‘JI]“ ........ Supporter Spring .......................... 1
J504 MFO]A‘|476 Z/\“ _-Ij- B ................. Spacer B .................................. 1
J505 MFO1A1694  AUYAN Y B21-«rervrernrns Speed command disc B21(up) ~----r-rrerernes 1
J506 MF01A0476 Z/\“ _-Ij- A ................. Spacer A .................................. 2
J507 MFO1A2694  AUYAN Y B12-crervrernrns Speed command disc B12(down) -«------------ 1
J508 MO1500002  EFAY = rvrvrrrmrrnnrennns Set screw 15/64(28) K12+« vrurrurruenuannn. 2
J509 MGT5A0682 T v v rmrmrnrnrerenennns PUL L @Y - v e mrr e e e e e 1
J510 MOTTT1004 7" FRAY = vrrrmvrrrnrennns Screw 11/64(40)X10x -+ vrrerrnrrnerenuennn. 1
J914 MG75E0534  4YFA{YFIIgT-rvrrvmerrnn- Touch switch @ssy. rrrrrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnns 1
Jo15 MG75E3519 3377 #-YL/AF h34F-wvvv--- Arm side cover solenoid assy. ---rr-x--s--- 1
J916 MGT5EQ682 T  Y=HIhFevvvrererenennns PULTEY @SSY. «r=rrrrrrrrarrrrnaenaennens 1
Jot7 B ME20A0406  #Uyay3h3gT (Aut=) = -vvvv-- Detector bracket assy. (sensor)------=----- 1

19

LY2-3750



K #odnssE

OIL LUBRICATION MAGHANISM

' 20




[K] #6imtis
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. #ZE #&1-+ & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Req.
B1T
K520 B MNTOE1148  EF-vvvvrrvvreesnnnnennns 00l Wick @2X3T0w-rrerurnrurunurennnennn. 1
K52‘] MF01A2740 71}”\ .................... 0|| fe|t ¢8X30 ........................... 1
K522 B MNTOE1148  EF-vvvvrrvvreesnnnnennns 00l Wick @2X185- r rermrurununuruieienn. 1
K523 MG75E0688 N\ {7 HIAZAF e rrennnens Upper shaft oil tube assy. ~---eerrreeeenns 1
K524 MFA0ATT750 77 9Ya--vveeeennns 0il tube lock bushing 1/2(28) -----=vvvee-- 1
K525 MG75EQ783 A U7 h—Rerrreerrrennnnns Oi | PUMP- == rrrrrer e 1
K526 MOT103004 7 FRAY = vrrrvrrrnrennns Screw 11/64(40) X183« rrrrrmraraerernenn. 3
K527 MG75A0077 [—frvvrenrnrennnnennens ROTEI «+ v s vsnrnnsansnnsan e aneannn 1
K528 MG75A0496  AGAH —wvvvrrrrnnnnennens LT 1
K529 MG75A2601 Y20 B Oil pump fitting plate----++---rremmennnn- 1
K530 MF‘IOA‘|742 7& ...................... 0|| adjusting p|ate ....................... 1
K531 M90304053 N ¥ H A 3.5t Spring washer M3.5««rvererrmeannnina... 1
K532 MO0B0T004  T° FRARY v vvvrererenenens SCrew 1/8(44) X3« vnrrerrenrenrenneeneens 3
K533 MF‘IOE0337 7575&-} .................. 0| | pump f| |ter ........................... 1
K534 MO2201047 7 YYdevvvvrrnnrrnneennnn Bushing 11/32(28) ««rvrerururunurunnnennn. 1
K535 MG75E2688 #1910 47" Y4h3hFe-evvn--- Lower shaft Oil tube assy. --+:xerererensn- 1
K536 MG75E0731 VAN A7 H3RFe v eennnns 0il return pipe assy. -==rrrreeerernannens 1
K537 MFOTAO378 4 XHYYT" 6 -vvrveennn- Holder for oil braid 6---+++seeeeeeeennnn. 1
K538 MO7084030  MYahY = vvrvrererenenens 0i 1 adjusting SGrew--«««rxrerreenseennrens 1
K539 MF80A‘| 572 \‘}J[,?#/\“ * ................. Spr | 4T L R R PRI 1
K540 MFOOA0148 % 0|| W|Ck ¢2 5X240 ........................ 1
K541 B MGTEA2148  EF-vvrrrrvvneesnnnnennns 00l Wick 2. 5X315 rerurusurunerunenennn. 1
K542 MFOOA2780 ;IU[,:’ .................... HO | der .................................... 1
K543 MO0906002  EFAY +=rrmrrmrnnrnnennnn SCrew 9/64 (40) XA, 5 v rvrrrrrnraran e, 1
K544 MG75A0780 A4 «vvremrnrrnnnnennens TR T T 1
K545 MF80A0688 I\° 47 ................... 0| | plpe .................................. 1

21

LY2-3750



L R
ACCESSORIES

L

(o17) - -

22



[L] HEH

ACCESSORIES
Fig. ZEE #&mai-b & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
B1T
L560 MF83AT187  APMYN fereemeam e Thread take—up spring----------rreevennnn- 1
L561 MG3TA0T28  Al-vvrrrrnnerennnnnnanns Needle DPX17 22« - vvrermnnrrnnnsennnnnnns 4
1L562 MS02A2976  OYAOK YAN T 3evveveenens Socket Wrench 3-+rerrerreerenrennennnnnnns 1
L563 B MS02A0976  OYHHE JAN F 2---verennn- Socket Wrench 2-----srrrermmreraranenennns 1
L564 B MIO511050 3H 34 /% Hevvvvvvnnnnns Washer MB«ceevreramereanneennnnennnnnnnns 4
L565 B M90409041  TNEHAY 4.BX20-++eevr-n- Sorew 4. 5X20 - rrerranrnnrnananaaaaaaan 4
L566 B MFO6A0608 4% Y7y (F1) rvvvrrrrvnnens Screw driver (middle) -seeerrreeemnnnnnnn, 1
L567 B MFOBAT608  #Y T7Y (Y39 wrrrvvnrrrres Screw driver (small) ««-r«reereeeennains 1
L568 MM10AT479 AN F T frvevereeennnns SPANNEE * == v v rrr e e 1
L569 MFOTA0565  AF FIGHAH v vverenrnns Speed command disc sdjusting plate-«------ 1
L570 MFB0AOT3T  F7 FHYrrrvvrrernnnnnenns 0i] With Oiler-srreeerrrammreannnenannnans 1
L571 MF25B0123 b Yrrrremerernnnnnenns BObDiMeevvrrreerernnnrerannennnnnenannnnns 3
L572 MFOTEO418  FIUN Uy -vrrevreeres- Table hinge with rubber cushion:-««-«------ 2
L573 MG75A0419 K YV h-vrvvvvvnnnnnnns Vibration preventing rubber-----«««+------ 2
L574 MN7OAT419 K YV h-vvveveennnnns Vibration preventing rubber-----««-+------ 2
L575 M90701099  OP-S & Yph«-vrvvrnernnns Magnet block for reservoir------------eu-- 1
L576 B MH10EQ193 M4 ftyp-reeereeeenn Thread stand assy««----srrrreeeeernnnnans 1
L577 B MFOSEQ190  fI&Uplrevrrrevereennnnnn Bobbin winder complete-««««--seeerreneenns 1
L579 B MO1120004 # " 447" 594y - --vvn--- SCrew 15/64(40)X6. 5w vrrrrennsrreennsenens 6
1581 MO1508004 77 FN44Y wrrreverrennnnnns Screw 15/64 (28) X8rrrrvrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
1582 MG75A0426 HHI---rrrrrrmnnmmmnnnns SEUD SCIeW «revrrrrrmmrernnneeannsenannenns 1
L584 B MPB0AQT34 B Z—JlfiN =« v v e meeemmnees Viny| GOVOr--errerrermeraa i 1
L585 MFOOAQB08 4 YTy (§ ) revrrrennnnn Screw driver (large) -«--ererreeeeennanaan. 1
L586 MI1601016  TWETAY 5 Uk v vvvnreers SCrew 1/4(28)X10. 7r«evrrrrennsereennsenens 2
1587 MG75A3910  Yuheverrrnnerennnnnnanns LinKe=rsreoemreeaaseennasenanaennansenannnnns 1
L588 MG75A1392 AR HHF ceverennniiannn Knee lifter driving crank-----«««sseeeenn. 2
1589 B M92003031 [T S Bolt 5/16 (18) K16 rrrreerrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
L590 MG75AT5T1  YoHh e e e et Knee |ifter shaft----+-r-rrerermrenenennn. 1
L591 MO1510022  d Jhherrrrvmerernnnnnanns Bolt 15/64 (28) X8 v vrrvvrrnerrnurnnurnnnnns 1
L592 B MFA0AQ4TT  APYN «eeveeennnnnnnnnn Knee |ifter plate stopper-+++--=seeueueens 1
1593 MF40A0737 EY 7F4h-crervvereennnnns Knee lifter plater--r--rrerrmeeennnnnann. 1
L594 MF40A1737  EY 7 rcevrereenreennnnns Knee |ifter cover=--- -rsererernesnrnnnnns 1
L595 MG75A1723 EHF 7H Y heeeenennnnnnnn Knee |ifter shaft------r-rrerermrenenennn. 2
L596 MF20A1729  ERUN frrvvvrrernnnnnenns Knee |ifter spring-«--crerreereerueeuennn. 1
L597 MG75A0724  EY 7 LN —eeeeeeeeenns KNEE | I FLEr = -nrrrmrmrrrnenearanenenennn 1
1.598 B MO1513022 i Jhherrrrvmerernnnnnenns Bolt 15/64 (28)X16- =« rvvrruerrnuernurnnunns 1
L599 MO1501045  FYprrrevrrrennreennnnns NUt 15/64(28) ++-rrrmmmmmmnn i, 2
L600 MO1520001 ARy «rrrvmererrnnnnenns Set screw 15/64(28) K28« -+ vrruvrrnurnnanns 2
L601 M90515065 Ef" AFAT Qrvvvvvrvennnnnn E-type stop ling 9---vvrrrrmmeeennninna.n. 2
L602 MM11A2352  iG—vvrrrrvmerernnnnnenns COll@reeerrrremereennnseanneenansenannnnns 1
L603 MO1503001  FARY «+vvvvrrrrenneeens Set screw 15/64(28)X3. 5« revvrrrrennrerens 2
L604 M92002002  £F4Y «+xvvvrrrreaes 0il drain screw 5/16 (28)X10-«-===+--xx-- 1
L605 MO7001052  Mya fideereerrrennnn Washer--«-xrerermmrmaaaea e e arannns 1
L606 B MF70A0578 E# 7 L Urvvrerrennreess Knee lifter lifting pin---««-reeeeereaans 1
L607 MG75AT139 77 FYfeeererennrennnnnnn HE e 1
L608 MG75A3691 A" AEYb-crererrerereens Gasket for oil reservoir--«-----ceeeeuenns 2
L609 B — FT TR [ 0i] bottle holder----+rrersrreanrenanenann 1
L610 B MO1576045  Fyb ME-+vvvererruneeenns NUE MBrvvrrrrmereemaeeiaaniaaanenannnnns 1
L611 B M90607050 I &4 H 4G Washer Gr--rerermmrmraranaearanaearannnn 1
L612 B MI0601053 N 2 f drrrreeerrennnnns Spring washer G--«««reeerermmnennnnina... 1
L613 MO1551022 i Jhherrrrvmerernnnnnenns BOIt BX12 +vvevrrrmnnrennnnnnnnnnenannnnns 1
L614 MF20A0130 F7 Gt Urvvvererrnnnnenns 0i] DOttle «rerrrrremreranneenannenannnnns 1
L616 MF36A073T A7 crrrnmerernnnnnenns Drainage tube« -« errerreereernenienea.. 1
L617 MO2001047  FHYagy «vvvvvnnnnnnnnnnn N I T 1
L618 MF10A4691 A  AHYp-rvvvrrerrnnerenns GASKEL - v rrrmerrrmnnsetanaeaaanenannaans 1
L619 MG75A3601 Y20 B Adapter--«-rrrrrmmmr 1
L917 MG75E0749 7Y AEUN 2Yp-vrerreeenen Accessories hoX Set---r--reremrmrreraranenn 1
L918 B MG75E2776 A JLMIN —fYp-cevereerennns Belt cover assy. -rrrrrerrrrrmnneannannan. 1
L919 MG75E0139 77 FYfbyprrreverrennnnns 0il reservoir complete--««r--eeeerraneenn. 1
1920 MFO3EOT31 77 398 fYh- - vvvrrnnes 0il bottle holder assy. -««««=sreremnreeees 1

23 LY2-3750



% 51 (I)

INDEX (I)

EEma-b A=Y Fig. EEma- A=Y Fig. EEma- A=Y Fig. EEma- A=Y Fig

Parts. No. Page  No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page  No. Parts. No. Page No.

M70516050- - - - - P17----H462 M91007080- - - - - P17----H421 M91503001- - --- P15----G373 M93001050- - - - - P19---.J502
M90106053- - - - - P03----A25 M91018099: - - - - P19---.J498 M91503001:---- p23---.L603 M93002050: - - - - P19---.J500
M90201037- -+ - P19---.J474 M91021095- - - -« P19---.J489 M91503031- -+ - P15----G370 M93003099- - - - - P17----H422
M90208099- - - - - P19---.J483 M91053020: - - - - P03----Al1 M91504031:---- P15---.G382 M93003099: - - - - P19---.J478
M90228060- - - - - P03----A43 M91070003- - - - - P03 ---Ab8 M91505002- - - - - P09- - --D247 M93009050- - - - - P13----F344
M90251037 -+ - -+ P19---.J482 M91101046- - - - - P03----A27 M91505002: - - - - P13---.F305 M93202047: - - - - P15---.G365
M90304053- - - - - P11----E282 M911020171----- P03 - - - Ab6 M91506001- - - - - P05----B093 M93221035- - - - P15----G364
M90304053- - - - - P21---.K531 M91103004: - - - - P21---.K526 M91506001 - - - - - P09---.D213 M93600085: - - - - P09---.D222
M90306053- - - - - P19---.J474 M91106001----- P07----C171 M91506001- - - - - P11----E276 M94003099- - - - - P17----H419
M90309037- - - -+ P19---.d472 M91106001 - - - - - P13---.F308 M91506001 - - - - - P15---.G362 M94003099: - - - - P19--..J487
M90315050- - - - - P19---.J474 M91106003- - - - - P03 ---Ab7 M91507002- - - - - P07----C147 M94006052- - - - - P17----H443
M90315065- - - - - pPo7---.G153 M91106004: - - - - P03----A60 M91507002- - - - - P11--- .E261 M94008037 - - - - - P17---.-H414
M90320065- - - - - P05----B096 M91106004- - - - - P05----B080 M91508001- - --- P03----A34 M95003053- - - - - P09- - --D240
M90330065- - - - - P19---.J501 M91106004: - - - - po7---.G133 M91508004: - - - - p23---.L581 M97001052: - - - - p23---.L605
M90402085- - - - - P05--- B115 M91106004- - - - - P09- - --D209 M91508030- - - - - P13----F315 M97003095- - - - - P19---.J485
M90409041- - - - - P23---.L565 M91106004: - - - - P13---.F337 M91510002: - - - - P17---.-H418 M97006060- - - - - P05----B908
M90423060- - - - - P15----G383 M91106004- - - - - P17----H420 M91510022- - - - - P23----L591 M97013060- - - - - P07----C148
M90431060- - - - - P03----A10 M91106004: - - - - P19---.J486 M91512022- - - - - P17---.H454 M97070095: - - - - P19--..J477
M90500085- - - - - P15---.G376 M91107002- - - - - P03 ---A35 M91513001----- P05----B077 M97082030- - - - - P17----H405
M90504065- - - - - P09---.D215 M91107045- - - - - P17----H436 M91513001 - - - - P05----B106 M97084030- - - - - p21---.K538
M90504065- - - - - P17----H413 M911080071----- P03----A23 M91513001----- P07----C173 M97086030- - - - - P07----C154
M90504065- - - - - P19---.J493 M91108001----- P09----D203 M91513001----- P09----D204 M97088030- - - - - PO7---.G155
M90511050- - - - - P23---.L564 M911080071----- P11----E262 M91513022- - - - - P23---.L598 MB60A1620- - - - - P19---.J488
M90511065- - - - - P13---.F323 M91108001:---- P11---.E271 M91515002: - - - - po7---.G177 ME20A0406- - - - - P19---.J917
M90512065- - - - - P19---.J480 M911080071----- P13----F301 M91515002- - - - - P09- ---D238 MFOOA0148- - - -- P21----K540
M90515065- - - - - P23---.L601 M91109002: - - - - P03----A07 M91516002: - - - - PO7---.G146 MFOOAO181:---- P03----A31

M90516063- - - - - P17----H412 M91109002- - - - - P15----G360 M91516002- - - - - P09----D219 MFO0A0192- - - - - P19---.J475
M90516063- - - - - P19---.J494 M91109004: - - - - P03----A03 M91516002: - - - - P17---.H450 MFO0A0257: - - - - P09---.D235
M90516065- - - - - P13----F313 M91109004- - - - - P17----H460 M91520001- - - - - P23----L600 MFO0A0267 - - - - - P15----G385
M90573080- - - - - P03----A02 M91109004: - - - - P19---.4470 M91521002- - - - - Po7---.G141 MFO0A0270: - - - - P19---.J479
M90573080- - - - - P13----F333 M91110045- - --- P17----H428 M91522015- - - - P13----F328 MFO0A0277- - - - P07----C178
M90600085- - - - - P09---.D242 M91111004----- P19---.J510 M91551022- - - - - p23---.L613 MFOOA0451: - - - - Po7---.G165
M90601053- - - -« P23---.L612 MO1111015----- P17----H440 M91576045- - - - - P23---.L610 MFOOA0453- - - - - P07----C168
M90604002- - - - - P03----A52 M91112002: - - - - po7----G139 M91601016- - - - - p23---.1L586 MFOOA0572: - - - - po7----G175
M90607050- - - - - P11----E265 M91112002- - - -- P13----F345 M91602001- - --- P05----B095 MFOOA0608- - - - - P23---.L585
M90607050- - - - - pP23---.L611 M91112004: - - - - P03----A15 M91602001 - - - - - Po7---.G151 MFOOA0633: - - - - P09- - -.D241
M90619050- - - - - P07----C134 M91113002----- P13----F310 M91602001- - --- P09--- D201 MFO0A0729- - - - - P17----H457
M90700085- - - - - P05----B086 M91117002----- P17---.H438 M91602001 - - - - - P11---.E269 MFOOAO750: - - - - P17---.H451
M90700085- - - - - P09- - --D227 M91118002----- P07----C159 M91602001- - --- P13----F320 MFOOAQ753- - - -« P07----C174
M90701099- - - - - p23---.L575 M91118002: - - - - P09---.D224 M91602001 - - - - - P17---.H459 MFOOAO780: - - - - P17---.H427
M90703065- - - - - P17----H410 M91118002----- P17----H415 M91602020- - - - - P07----C166 MFOOA0852:- - - - - P09- - --D226
M90740080- - - - - P05--- - B111 M91120004- - - - - p23---.L579 M91604045: - - - - P11---.E264 MFO0A0950: - - - - P09---.D232
M90800086- - - - - P07----C164 M91127015----- P17----H402 M91606001- - --- P05- - - B084 MFOOA1352- - - - P17----H407
M90801004- - - - - P21---.Kb32 M91131002: - - - - P15---.G379 M91606001 - - - - - P17---.H455 MFOOA1391:---- P17----H400
M90802002- - - - - P17----H404 M91151010----- P17----H445 M91610001----- P05----B102 MFOOA1392- - - - P17----H439
M90803010- - - - - P17---.H442 M91182080: - - - - P03----A37 M91610046- - - - - P03----A49 MFOOA1477 - - - - - P17---.H453
M90806002- - - - - P07----C135 M91200085- - - - - P11----E270 M91681015----- P11----E279 MFOOA1509- - - - - P17----H416
M90815002- - - - - P05----B075 M91201045----- P17----H447 M91681015----- P13---.F321 MFOOA1527:---- P17---.H435
M90883080- - - - - P03 - - - AO1 M91204003- - - - - P07----G131 M91801002- - - - - P05----B085 MFOOA1603- - - - - P17----H430
M90883080- - - - - P05----B070 M91204003- - - - - pPo7----G179 M91801035:-- - - P13---.F334 MFOOA1708: - - - - P09- - --D246
M90901002- - - - - P03 - --A50 M91207003- - - - - P09- - --D237 M91802006- - - - - P05----B087 MFOOA1729- - --- P17----H406
M90903002- - - - - P17---.H408 M91215002: - - - - P09---.D236 M91802045: - - - - P11---.E273 MFO0A2708: - - - - P09---.D221
M90904060- - - - - P07----C180 M91219015----- P15----G367 M91802045- - - - - P13----F335 MFO0A2780- - - - - P21----K542
M90904063- - - - - P09---.D211 M91259030: - - - - po7---.G162 M91803015:---- P11---.E275 MFOOA7572: - - - - P19---.J481
M90906002- - - - - P03----A38 M91373045- - - -« P17----H426 M91910080- - - - - P03 - - -AO6 MFOOA8910- - - - - P17----H441
M90906002- - - - - pP21---.K543 M91472086- - - - - P05----B101 M92001047----- p23-...L617 MFOOA9572: - - - - P17---.H452
M90907010- - - - - P17----H433 M91501007- - --- P09----D244 M92002002- - - - - P23---.L604 MFOOE0281- - - - - P07----G137
M90908003- - - - - P03----A32 M91501045: - - - - P13---.F330 M92003031: - - - - p23---.1589 MFOOE0550: - - - - P03----A903
M90910003- - - - - P11----E281 M91501045- - - - - P23---.L599 M92004080- - - - - P09----D210 MFOOE1635- - - - - P09- ---D243
M909130071----- P17----H429 M91501085: - - - - P03----A40 M92074075- - - - - P17---.H417 MFO1A0257:---- P19---.J499
M90921002- - - - - P17----H432 M91502002- - - - - P13----F332 M92200080- - - - - P03----A18 MFO1A0259- - - - - P19---.J503
M90922002- - - - - P13---.F343 M91502002: - - - - P19---.J508 M92201047 - - - - - P21---.Kb34 MFO1A0378: - - - - P21---.K537
M90922002- - - - - P15----G386 M91502045- - - - - P17----H409 M92601080- - - - - P03----A20 MFO1A0397----- P17----H411
M91000085- - - - - P09---.D229 M91502050: - - - - po7---.G183 M92701080: - - - - P03----A24 MFO1A0476- - - - - P19---.J506
M91004080- - - - - P19---.J473 M91503001- - --- P07----C184 M92900080- - - - - P03----A19 MFO1A0502- - - - - P19---.J484

24 LY2-3750



% 5] (I)

INDEX (II)

EEma-b A=Y Fig. EEma- A=Y Fig. EEma- A=Y Fig. EEma- A=Y Fig
Parts. No. Page  No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page  No. Parts. No. Page No.
MFO1A0565- - - - - P23---.L569 MF80A0352- - - - - P07----G150 MG75A0520- - - - - P05----B107 MG75A7454- - - - - P13----F324
MFO1A0632- - - - - P09---.D239 MF80A0352- - - - - P09----D200 MG75A0521- - - - P05----B105 MG75A7956- - - - - P13---.F322
MFO1A0691----- P19---.J490 MF80A0352- - - - - P11----E268 MG75A0530- - - - - P11----E277 MG75A8454- - - - - P13----F327
MFO1A0740- - - - - P05----B078 MF80A0352- - - - - P13----F319 MG75A0559: - - - - P13---.F317 MG75A8956: - - - - P13---.F326
MFO1A1476----- P19---.J504 MF80A0688- - - - - P21----K545 MG75A0564- - - - - P13----F336 MG75A9454- - - - - P15----G375
MFO1A1694- - - -- P19---.J505 MF80A1572: - - - - P21---.K539 MG75A0572- - - - - P03----A09 MG75E0139:---- p23---.L919
MFO1A1740----- P05---B113 MF83A0154- - - - P07----C176 MG75A0601- - - - - P19---.J4T71 MG75E0210- - - - - P03- - --A902
MFO1A2694- - - - - P19---.J507 MF83A1187:---- p23---.L560 MG75A0602- - - - - P09----D205 MG75E0230: - - - - P0O5----B112
MFO1A2740- - - -- P21----Kb521 MF85A0640- - - - - P09- - --D230 MG75A0603- - - - - P09- ---D223 MG75E0252- - - - - P15----G371
MFO1E0276- - - - - po7---.G138 MF90A0278: - - - - po7----G130 MG75A0631:-- - - P09---.D233 MG75E0253: - - - - P15---.G372
MFO1E0331----- P05- - - -B905 MF90A0283- - - - - P07----C132 MG75A0660- - - - - P05---:B072 MG75E0279- - - - - P07----C145
MFO1E0332- - - - - P0O5- - - -B906 MF90A0361: - - - - P17---.H401 MG75A0664- - - - - P05----B073 MG75E0321:---- P09----D207
MFO1E0350- - - - - P07----C167 MF90A0553- - - - - P03----A30 MG75A0682- - - - - P19----J509 MG75E0383- - - - - P05----B083
MFO1E0351- - - - P17----H913 MG10B0294: - - - - P13---.F347 MG75A0691: - - - - P03----A05 MG75E0454: - - - - P13---.F331
MFO1E0352- - - - - P07----G170 MG30A0296- - - - - P13---.F346 MG75A0708- - - - - P13----F342 MG75E0463- - - - - P13----F304
MFO1EO411----- P17---.H448 MG30A0601 - - - - - P03----A36 MG75A0724- - - - - p23--..L597 MG75E0464: - - - - P11---.E260
MFO1E0418- - - - - P23---.L572 MG30E0410- - - - - P11----E266 MG75A0729- - - - - P13----F318 MG75E0465- - - - - P11----E272
MFO1E1352- - - - P17--- H458 MG37A0128- - - - - P05----B076 MG75A0738- - - - - P15---.G368 MG75E0470: - - - - P03----A901
MFO2A0187- - - - P03 ---A42 MG37A0128- - - - - P23----L561 MG75A0750- - - - - P13----F340 MG75E0492- - - - - P05----B089
MF02A0245- - - - - P09- .- D231 MG42A0181 - - - - P05----B074 MG75A0763- - - - - P13---.F325 MG75E0534: - - - - P19---.4914
MFO2A0553- - - - - P03----A44 MG43A0181- -+ - P03----A33 MG75A0765- - - - - P13----F329 MG75E0564- - - - - P13----F309
MFO2A0836- - - - - P17---.H437 MG43A1181:---- P03- - - A51 MG75A0780: - - - - P21---.Kb44 MG75E0580: - - - - P0O5- - --B904
MFO2A1454- - - - P17----H446 MG44B0120- - - - - P07----C161 MG75A0841- - - - P09----D234 MG75E0633- - - - - P09- ---D228
MFO3A0245- - - - - po7---.G157 MG44E0125- - - - - Po7----G909 MG75A0880: - - - - P03----A04 MG75E0640: - - - - P09----D910
MFO3A0417 -+ - - P05----B079 MG44E0662- - - - - P05----B082 MG75A0910- - - - - P09----D216 MG75E0682- - - - - P19---.J916
MFO3A0557- - - -+ Po7---.G156 MG52A0180: - - - - P17---.H431 MG75A0950: - - - - P11---.E278 MG75E0688: - - - - P21---.Kb23
MFO3A0584- - - - - P03----A22 MG52A0245- - - - - P03----A47 MG75A0956- - - - - P05----B090 MG75E0693- - - - - P05- - - B091
MFO3EO131----- p23---.1920 MG52A0477 - - - - - P17---.H456 MG75A0977:---- P21---.K527 MG75E0731:---- P21---.K536
MFO5A0234- - - - - P05---:B092 MG52A0834 P17----H444 MG75A1139- - - - P23---.L607 MG75E0746- - - - - P17----H423
MFO5A0572- - - - - P09---.D225 MG52A0838: - - - - P17---.-H434 MG75A1286:- - - - - P13---.F302 MG75E0749: - - - - p23---.L917
MFO5A0740- - - - - P07----C163 MG52E0256- - - - - P15----G387 MG75A1392- - - -« P23---.L588 MG75E0783- - - - - P21----K525
MFO6A0397- - - - - P17---.H461 MG68A0366: - - - - P19--..J497 MG75A1454. - - - . PO7---.G143 MG75E1230: - - - - P0O5- - - B907
MFO6A0608- - - - - P23---.L566 MG70A0600- - - - - P03----A16 MG75A1460- - - - - P07----C181 MG75E1252- - - -« P15----G910
MFO6A1608- - - - - p23--..L567 MG70A0830: - - - - P03----A59 MG75A1476- - - - - P09---.D214 MG75E1492- - - - - P05----B099
MFO8E0190- - - - - P23---.L577 MG70A0841- - - - P03----A13 MG75A1491----- P11----E267 MG75E2252- - - - - P15----GO11
MF10A0O151 -+ - - P03----A26 MG70A1631----- P03----A12 MG75A1511.---- p23---.1L590 MG75E2519:-- - - P17----H912
MF10A0325- - - - - P05- - - B081 MG75A0104- - - - - P07----C136 MG75A1572- - - P09- ---D245 MG75E2688- - - - - P21----K535
MF10A0471- - - -+ P03----A53 MG75A0152: - - -- P09----D220 MG75A1601:---- P19---.J476 MG75E2776- - - - - p23---.1918
MF10A0555- - - - - P03 ---A45 MG75A0154- - - - - P13----F339 MG75A1602- - - - - P11----E283 MG75E3519- - - -« P19---.J915
MF10A0709- - - - - P03- - - A4l MG75A0180: - - - - P03----A08 MG75A1691:---- P03----A17 MH10E0193: - - - - p23---.L576
MF10A1555- - - - P03----A29 MG75A0216- - - - - P15----G361 MG75A1723- - - P23---.L595 MH40A0556- - - - - P03 - - -A46
MF10A1742- - - -- pP21---.K530 MG75A0232: - - - - P05----B088 MG75A1729----- P15---.G374 MM10A1479 - - - - - p23---.1L568
MF10A4691----- P23---.L618 MG75A0233- - - - - P05----B100 MG75A1880- - - - - P19----J491 MM11A2352- - - - P23---.L602
MF10E0337- - - - P21---.Kb33 MG75A0252: - - - - P15---.G377 MG75A1910:---- P09---.D217 MN15A0708: - - - - P09---.D248
MF20A0130- - - - - P23---.L614 MG75A0259- - - - - P15----G366 MG75A1956- - - - - P05----B097 MN36A0417 -+ - -« P19---.J496
MF20A0135- - - - - P03----Al4 MG75A0262: - - - - P15---.G384 MG75A2148- - - - - P21---.K541 MN40A0325: - - - - Po7---.G144
MF20A0229- - - - - P07----C160 MG75A0265- - - - - P15----G363 MG75A2454- - - - - P09--- D206 MN45A0154- - - - - P09----D208
MF20A1729- - - - - P23---.1596 MG75A0285: - - - - Po7---.G152 MG75A2572- - - -- P09- - --D249 MN70A1419----- p23---.L574
MF25B0123- - - - - P07----C158 MG75A0285- - - - - P09---:D202 MG75A2601- - - - - P21----K529 MN70E1148----- P21----K520
MF25B0123- - - - - p23---.L571 MG75A0285: - - - - P13---.F316 MG75A2691:---- P19---.J492 MN70E1148----- P21---.Kb22
MF26B01071----- P03 - --Ab5 MG75A0286- - - - - P11----E263 MG75A2910- - - - - P13----F312 MP60A0734- - --- P23---.L584
MF36A0245- - - - - P03----A28 MG75A0287 - - - - - P13---.F303 MG75A2956: - - - - P05----B098 MQ50A0181:---- P03----A39
MF36A0731----- P23---.L616 MG75A0291- - - -« P03 - - - A21 MG75A3454- - - - - P09----D218 MS02A0976- - - - - P23---.L563
MF36A0750- - - - - P17---.H403 MG75A0295: - - - - P13---.F341 MG75A3572- - - - - P15---.G369 MS02A2976- - - - - p23---.1L562
MF40A0477- - - - - P23---.L592 MG75A0417 -+ - -+ P05---B114 MG75A3601- - - -« P23---.L619 MT60A0802- - - - - P03----A48
MF40A0737- - - -+ p23---.1593 MG75A0419: - - - - p23---.L573 MG75A3691:---- p23---.L608

MF40A1737 -+ - - P23---.L594 MG75A0426- - - - - P19---.J495 MG75A3910- - - - - P23---.L587

MF40A1750- - - - - P21---.Kb24 MG75A0426- - - - - p23---.1582 MG75A3956: - - - - po7---.G142

MF60A0137- -+ - P23---.L570 MG75A0450- - - - - P07----C169 MG75A4454- - - - - P13----F306

MF60A0663- - - - - P05----B071 MG75A0452- - - - - pPo7---.G172 MG75A4572- - - - - P13---.F338

MF70A0286- - - - - P07----C182 MG75A0454- - - - - P07----C140 MG75A4956- - - - - P11----E274

MF70A0578- - - - - p23---.L606 MG75A0460: - - - - P13---.F300 MG75A5454 - - - - - P13---.F311

MF70A0750- - - - - P09----D212 MG75A0491- - - -« P07----C149 MG75A5956- - - - - P11----E280

MF74B0522- - - - - P05----B108 MG75A0496- - - - - p21---.K528 MG75A6454 - - - - - P13---.F314

MF80A0352- - - - - P05- - - B094 MG75A0511- -+ - P15----G378 MG75A6956- - - - - P13----F307

25 LY2-3750



MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRBMIE. BEYGBLITHBREZEE T HENHYEST O TI TRIZSLY, 2021 £ 4 B 1ERK

Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Apr. 2021.



